Franchisor, including any and all exhibits attached thereto, and Franchisor or its designated 
affiliate review the entire Lease and exhibits and provides to Franchisee or its attorney its review 
of the entire Lease and suggested changes to the Lease (“Lease Review”), Franchisee must pay 
a lease review fee in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) (“Lease Review 
Fee”) to compensate for time and effort in reviewing the Lease.  The Lease Review is optional 
and only completed by Franchisor or its designated affiliate at Franchisee’s or its attorney’s 
request.  The Lease Review Fee is due only in the event that Franchisee or its attorney request